

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2300, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (A25-0061), as follows:

1.3 Page 41, line 28, delete "and"

1.4 Page 41, after line 28, insert:

1.5 "(14) the display of a property address on a real estate or mapping platform when the  
1.6 address is not displayed or disclosed in connection with any ownership or occupancy  
1.7 information or other personal identifying information of a judicial official; and"

1.8 Page 41, line 29, strike "(14)" and insert "(15)"

1.9 Page 41, line 30, strike "(13)" and insert "(14)"

1.10 Page 42, line 5, delete the colon and insert "personal information of judicial officials  
1.11 collected, created, or maintained in real property records."

1.12 Page 42, delete lines 6 to 10

1.13 Page 43, line 8, after "branch" insert ", the Office of Administrative Hearings, the  
1.14 Workers' Compensation Court of Appeals, or the Tax Court"

1.15 Page 43, line 30, delete "the judicial officer is seeking protection" and insert "protection  
1.16 is sought"

1.17 Page 44, lines 28 and 29, delete "a judicial official" and insert "an individual"

1.18 Page 44, line 30, delete "of the judicial official"

1.19 Page 46, line 4, delete "judicial" and insert "individual"

1.20 Page 46, line 5, delete "official"

1.21 Page 46, lines 8, 9, 11, and 13, delete "judicial official" and insert "individual"

1.22 Page 46, line 13, before "copy" insert "certified"

2.1 Page 46, line 21, delete everything after "title" and insert "that were previously partially  
2.2 or wholly private and not viewable pursuant to a notice filed under subdivision 3."

2.3 Page 46, delete line 22

2.4 Page 46, line 24, delete "judicial official" and insert "individual who submitted the real  
2.5 property notice under subdivision 3" and delete "judicial official's" and insert "individual's"

2.6 Page 46, line 26, delete "a judicial official's" and insert "the"

2.7 Page 46, line 27, after "records" insert "of an individual who submitted a real property  
2.8 notice under subdivision 3"

2.9 Page 47, line 2, delete "a judicial official" and insert "an individual who submitted a  
2.10 real property notice under subdivision 3"

2.11 Page 47, line 3, delete "judicial official" and insert "individual"

2.12 Page 47, line 9, delete "judicial official" and insert "individual who submitted a real  
2.13 property notice under subdivision 3"

2.14 Page 47, line 14, delete "A person receiving" and insert "However, the dissemination  
2.15 of personal information in real property records by a licensed attorney or any employees in  
2.16 the office of the licensed attorney is permitted when reasonably necessary for the provision  
2.17 of legal services."

2.18 Page 47, delete lines 15 and 16

2.19 Page 47, lines 19, 20, and 22, delete "\$40" and insert "up to \$75"